

PS&E JOB NO : 07A012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007323 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2921  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 SE 400TH ST WETLAND MITIGATION SITE  
 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT YEARS 5-9  
 07A012  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			82.96 %
			13,500.00	24,700.00	11,200.00
2	SELECTIVE CLEARING	L.S.			425.28 %
			5,300.00	27,840.00	22,540.00
3	CONSTRUCTION BOUNDRY	L.S.			150.00 %
			3,000.00	7,500.00	4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
4	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
5	PSIPE PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, #2 CONT., 24" HT.				
	125.0000 EACH		8.0000	55.0000	587.50 %
			1,000.00	6,875.00	5,875.00
6	PSIPE PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, LIVE POLE, 6'				
	87.0000 EACH		5.0000	52.0000	940.00 %
			435.00	4,524.00	4,089.00
7	PSIPE PSIPE OREGON ASH, #2 CONT., 24" HT.				
	125.0000 EACH		9.0000	42.0000	366.67 %
			1,125.00	5,250.00	4,125.00
8	PSIPE PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3'				
	87.0000 EACH		5.0000	21.0000	320.00 %
			435.00	1,827.00	1,392.00
9	PSIPE PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 18" HT.				
	125.0000 EACH		14.0000	45.0000	221.43 %
			1,750.00	5,625.00	3,875.00
10	PSIPE PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, #1 CONT., 12" HT.				
	26.0000 EACH		8.0000	45.0000	462.50 %
			208.00	1,170.00	962.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007323 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2921  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 SE 400TH ST WETLAND MITIGATION SITE  
 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT YEARS 5-9  
 07A012  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
11	PSIPE PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT., 9" HT. 9.0000	EACH	8.0000	40.0000	400.00 %	
			72.00	360.00	288.00	
12	PSIPE PSIPE CLUSTERED WILD ROSE, #1 CONT., 9" HT. 151.0000	EACH	8.0000	40.0000	400.00 %	
			1,208.00	6,040.00	4,832.00	
13	PSIPE PSIPE GOOSEBERRY, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 134.0000	EACH	8.0000	45.0000	462.50 %	
			1,072.00	6,030.00	4,958.00	
14	PSIPE PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, #1 CONT., 9" HT. 134.0000	EACH	8.0000	40.0000	400.00 %	
			1,072.00	5,360.00	4,288.00	
15	PSIPE PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT., 9" HT. 363.0000	EACH	8.0000	40.0000	400.00 %	
			2,904.00	14,520.00	11,616.00	
16	PSIPE PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT., 10" HT. 160.0000	EACH	8.0000	50.0000	525.00 %	
			1,280.00	8,000.00	6,720.00	
17	PSIPE PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 151.0000	EACH	8.0000	45.0000	462.50 %	
			1,208.00	6,795.00	5,587.00	
18	PSIPE PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3' 87.0000	EACH	5.0000	45.0000	800.00 %	
			435.00	3,915.00	3,480.00	
19	PSIPE PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 9.0000	EACH	8.0000	55.0000	587.50 %	
			72.00	495.00	423.00	
20	PLANT SELECTION CREEPING SPIKERUSH, BARE ROOT 50.0000	EACH	3.0000	28.0000	833.33 %	
			150.00	1,400.00	1,250.00	
21	PLANT SELECTION DAGGERLEAF RUSH, BARE ROOT 100.0000	EACH	3.0000	33.0000	1,000.00 %	
			300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007323 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2921  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 SE 400TH ST WETLAND MITIGATION SITE  
 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT YEARS 5-9  
 07A012  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
22	PLANT SELECTION SAWBEAK SEDGE, BARE ROOT 100.0000	EACH	3.0000 300.00	33.0000 3,300.00	1,000.00 % 3,000.00
23	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE, BARE ROOT 175.0000	EACH	3.0000 525.00	33.0000 5,775.00	1,000.00 % 5,250.00
24	PLANT SELECTION SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH, BARE ROOT 100.0000	EACH	3.0000 300.00	33.0000 3,300.00	1,000.00 % 3,000.00
25	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIRST YEAR EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %
26	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 %
27	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %
28	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
29	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
30	SOIL AMENDMENT 47.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 2,115.00	100.0000 4,700.00	122.22 % 2,585.00
31	WEED CONTROL 7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 14,000.00	4,000.0000 28,000.00	100.00 % 14,000.00
32	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 142.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 5,680.00	55.0000 7,810.00	37.50 % 2,130.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007323 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2921  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 SE 400TH ST WETLAND MITIGATION SITE  
 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT YEARS 5-9  
 07A012  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
33	LITTER REMOVAL				
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	2,780.0000	2,680.00 %
			700.00	19,460.00	18,760.00
TRAFFIC					
34	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-81.90 %
			40,890.00	7,400.00	-33,490.00
OTHER ITEMS					
35	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			140.00 %
			500.00	1,200.00	700.00
36	WATER				
	57.0000	MGAL	110.0000	265.0000	140.91 %
			6,270.00	15,105.00	8,835.00
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
39	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/21/2007

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 07:51

PS&E JOB NO : 07A012      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007323      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4      WORK ORDER# : XL2921  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
          SE 400TH ST WETLAND MITIGATION SITE  
          PLANT ESTABLISHMENT YEARS 5-9  
          07A012  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
40	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$131,812.00</u>	<u>\$262,082.00</u>	<u>98.83%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$131,812.00</u>	<u>\$262,082.00</u>	<u>98.83%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					